scope of services attached hereto as Attachment A, and incorporated herein by reference, 

in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.  

2. COMPENSATION 

Compensation for services rendered by CONSULTANT under this agreement shall not 

exceed one-hundred ninety-two thousand five-hundred dollars ($192,500) unless 

authorized in writing by AUTHORITY. CONSULTANT shall be compensated for labor and 

actual costs incurred for reimbursable expenses including: subcontractors, communication, 

reproduction, and travel. Compensation shall occur on a schedule that generally